FET Consular Services Fee Schedule

(As of 1 November 2023)

e-Passport Fees **Category of Fees** New Fee in JPY **Normal Passport** Normal processing fee – new or 1. ¥34,000 renewal 2. Urgent processing fee - new or ¥45,000 renewal **Emergency Passport** Processing fee – emergency 3. ¥45,000 passport **Official Passport** Processing fee – official passport ¥44,000 4. Urgent processing fee - official ¥47,000 5. passport **Diplomatic Passport** Processing fee - diplomatic passport ¥44,000 6. Urgent processing fee - diplomatic 7. ¥47,000 passport Miscellaneous fees for all types of passports Penalty Fee - lost/stolen/damaged 8. ¥6,600 and valid 9. Urgent processing fee - new or ¥62,000 renewal (weekend/public holidays) 10. Normal processing fee - lost/stolen/ ¥47,000 damaged and valid 11. Urgent processing fee -¥56,000 lost/stolen/damaged and valid 12. Endorsement of passport -¥30,000 change/amendment of name 13. Change of application fee -- Change of application from normal ¥28,000 processing to urgent processing 14. **Extension of Passport** ¥13,000 Certificate of Identity ¥19,600 15.

	Fiji Visa and Permit Application Fees				
	Category of Fees	FEE (VAT inclusive) in FJD	Current Fee in JPY	Comments	
	Tourist/ Business Visa				
1.	Single entry		¥15,000		
2.	Multiple entry		¥20,000		
	Permit				
3.	Application for work permit application received/extension of		¥51,000		
	work permit, permit to reside and				
	extension of permit to reside				
4.	Permit other than work/residence		¥51,000		
16.65	permit				
5.	Extension of permit other than work/residence permit		¥51,000		
6.	Permit issue fees		¥22,000		
7.	Variation of work permit		¥51,000		
8.	Replacement of work permit		¥20,000		
9.	Student permit		¥30,000		
10.	Student permit issue fee		¥32,000		
11.	Extension of visitor's permit		¥26,000		
12.	Short term permit		¥51,000		
13.	Extension of short-term permit		¥51,000		
14.	Temporary Permit 9(2) [b] & 9(7)		¥20,000		
	and Permit to Preach 9(2) [c] & 9(2)				
	[e]				
	Uplift of PI		¥32,000		
	Appeal fees		¥81,000		
	Citizenship				
15.	Registration – Minor				
	Application for registration				
	of Minor under section 8(1), (2) & (3) of				
	the Citizenship Decree 2009:		V4F 000		
	Application fees Grant of Certificate		¥45,000		
16	Sign Co.				
16.	Registration – Former Fiji Citizen Application for registration by a former				
	Fiji citizen under section 8(6) of the				
	Citizenship Decree 2009:				
	Application fees		¥240,000		
	Making Oath or Affirmation of	\$138.00	8		
	Allegiance	-			
	Grant of Certificate	\$138.00			
	Application for Fiji e-Passport	\$200.00	¥34,000		
17.	Registration – Spouse of Fiji Citizen				

·	Application for registration			
	by spouse or former spouse of a Fiji			
	citizen under section 8(7) of the			
	Citizenship Decree 2009:			
	Application fees	\$249.55	¥56,000	
	Making Oath or Affirmation of	\$138.00		
	Allegiance	=====]	
	Grant of Certificate	\$138.00		
18.	Late Registration			
	Application fees		¥56,000	
	Making Oath or Affirmation of			
	Allegiance			
19.	Registration – Naturalisation			
1	Application for registration by a			
	foreigner under section 11(1) of the			
	Citizenship Decree 2009:			
	Application fees		¥395,000	
	Making Oath or Affirmation of			
	Allegiance			
	Grant of Certificate			
	Application for Fiji e-Passport		¥34,000	
20.	Issue of Replacement Certificate		¥10,000	
21.	Search Fees		¥11,000	
	Births, Deaths and	Marriages Offi	ce Service Fees	

	Category of Fees	FEE (VAT inclusive) in FJD	Current Fee in JPY	Comments
1.	Searches (including issuance of letters)		¥10,400	
2.	Inspection of an entry (including necessary search)		¥10,400	
3.	Extract of a birth register entry (including necessary search)		¥10,400	
4.	Certified copy of a birth or death entry (including necessary search)		¥10,800	
5.	Certified copy of a marriage entry (including necessary search)		¥11,200	
6.	Late registration of birth		¥11,500	
7.	Entry of change of name		¥10,800	
8.	Entry of addition of name or names		¥10,800	
9.	Entry of particulars of father under section 16(2)		¥10,800	
10.	Legitimation of birth		¥10,800	
11.	Correction of error in register other than a clerical error		¥10,800	
12.	Issue of new birth certificate after deed poll/ change of name		¥10,800	

13.	Change of child's name within 2		¥10,800	
	years of birth		120,000	
14.	Decorated certificate of birth or		¥14,000	
	marriage		81	
15.	Certificate of Birth or Death		¥11,200	
16.	Certifiate of Marriage		¥12,000	
17.	Decorated Certificate of Marriage		¥15,600	
18.	Notice of Marriage and Declaration		¥11,200	
19.	Application of Special License		¥14,000	
20.	Registrar General or district registrar			
	solemnizing marriage (including	\$57.50		
	certificate of marriage)			
21.	Registrar General or district registrar			
	solemnizing marriage outside of	\$115.00		
	office after normal office hours			
22	(including certificate of marriage)	62.450.00		
22.	Civil marriage celebrants'	\$3,450.00		
	registration fee	. D. I' E		A THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN
		i Police Force Service Fees		
		The second secon	C F	0
	Category of Fees	FEE (VAT	Current Fee	Comments
		inclusive) in FJD	in JPY	
	Police Clearance			
1.	Normal processing fee		¥15,000	
2.	Urgent processing fee		¥20,000	